
1 | P a g e  

 

  

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 
Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

Phone No. 0771-2572930, e-mail: ee.civil@aiimsraipur.edu.in 

NIQ No: 51/EE/AIIMS/RPR/2019-20       
 

NOTICE INVITING E- QUOTATION 

 
The Executive Engineer (Civil), AIIMS, Raipur on behalf of Director, AIIMS, Raipur invites online 

Percentage Rate bids in single bid system (Technical cum Eligibility & Financial ) from eligible and 

experienced  contractors of appropriate list of CPWD , M.E.S., BSNL, Railway, Chhattisgarh State P.W.D. 

(B&R) for the following work(s):- 

 

 

 
 

  Terms & Conditions: 
1. The percentage rates are to be quoted in words and figures inclusive all taxes octroi, 

transportation etc. (Nothing to be paid extra on this account).  
2. Percentage rates to be filled which is attached in e-procurement site, please refer the items 

from page no. 03 to 04. 
3. Specifications to be followed for execution of work as per CPWD Specification 2009 Vol I 

& Vol II with up to date correction slips and direction of the Engineer-In Charge. 
4. The first and final bill payment will be done after completion of work as per 

specification. 
5. Labour Law to be obeyed by the Agency. 
6. List of Mandatory Documents to be filled in by the bidders in various forms to be scanned and 

uploaded within the period of bid submission 1. Enlistment Order for the Contractor 2. GST 

registration certificate of C.G. 

7. Time allowed for supply of the materials is 20 days. It will be reckoned from the day 
award of the work. 

8. LD @ 0.5% of delayed work per week or part of week for delayed of work subject to 
maximum up to 10% and up to justified time period. 

(a) Name of Work “Civil maintenance works at Type 5  702 and supply of minor materials for 

day to day maintenance at AIIMS Residential Complex.” 
 

(b) NIQ No. 51/EE/AIIMS/RPR/2019-20 

(c) Contract Period 20 days 

(d) Estimated Cost Rs.1,15,567.00  

 (h)  e-quotation documents 
may be seen on 

AIIMS web site www.aiimsraipur.edu.in and  
CPPP site https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

 (j) Last Date &Time of 
Submission 

By 18-03-2020 UP TO 11:00 Hours through online. 

(k) Date & Time for opening 
ofTechnical & financial Bid 

On 19-03-2020 at 11:30 Hours. 

mailto:LD@0.5%25
http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


2 | P a g e  

 

9. Bidders are suggested to visit the site with Junior Engineer(C), Er. Ayush Vyas before 
participating in the quotation. 

10. The work will be done in a running hospital, hence the work to be done as per the rules 
and instructions of Engineer-In-Charge. All the conditions of work at site are applicable to 
the successful bidder. 

11. Method of application: 
a)  If the bidder is an individual, the application shall be signed by him above his full type  

written name and current address. 

b)  If the bidder is a proprietary firm, the application shall be signed by the proprietor above his 

full type written name and the full name of his firm with its current address. 

c)  If the bidder is a firm in partnership, the application shall be signed by all the partners of the 

firm above their full type written names and current addresses, or, alternatively, by a partner 

holding power of attorney for the firm. In the later case a certified copy of the power of 

attorney should accompany the application. In both cases a certified copy of the partnership 

deed and current address of all the partners of the firm should accompany the application. 

d)  If the bidder is a limited company or a corporation, the application shall be signed by a duly 

authorized person holding power of attorney for signing the application accompanied by a 

copy of the power of attorney. The bidder should also furnish a copy of the Memorandum of 

Articles of Association duly attested by a Public Notary. 

 
 

 
Executive Engineer (C) 

AIIMS Raipur (C.G.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



3 | P a g e  

 

I.no Description Quantity Unit Rate Amount

1 Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or 

rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., 

including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and

applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, 

including welding and bolted with special shaped 

washers etc. complete.
1.1 Hot finished welded type tubes 85.00 Kg 143.45 12193.25

2 Grouting the joints of flooring tiles having joints of 

3 mm width, using epoxy grout mix of 0.70 kg of 

organic coated filler of desired shade

(0.10 kg of hardener and 0.20 kg of resin per kg), 

including filling / grouting and finishing complete 

as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.

2.1 Size of Tile 300x300 mm 2.25 Sqm 378.91 852.55

3 Varnishing with varnish of approved brand and 

manufacture :

3.1 Two or more coats glue sizing with spar varnish or 

an under coat of flatting varnish

5.50 sqm 183.25 1007.88

4.00 Providing and applying white cement based putty 

of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and 

manufacturer, over the plastered wall

surface to prepare the surface even and smooth 

complete.

45.00 sqm 115.15 5181.75

5 Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, 

having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) content 

less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved

brand and manufacture, including applying 

additional coats wherever required, to achieve 

even shade and colour.

5.1 Two coats 450.00 sqm 81.90 36855.00

6 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved 

brand and manufacture of required colour to give 

an even shade :
6.1 One or more coats on old work 38.00 sqm 79.95 3038.10

7.00 Supply of below listed minor plumbing items,pipes and 

acessories of approved make as instructed by Engg-In-

Charge.

7.1 Cistern Switch 40.00 each 55.00 2200.00

7.2 Cistern ball cock 40.00 each 140.00 5600.00

7.3 Cistern Shyphon 20.00 each 112.00 2240.00

7.4 Waste Pipe 50.00 each 47.00 2350.00

7.5 Cistern Clamp Set (set of 2) 20.00 set of 2 14.00 280.00

7.6 WC Washer 20.00 each 15.00 300.00

7.7 Nahani trap 03” 10.00 each 85.00 850.00

7.8 Sink Coupling (04”) 20.00 each 45.00 900.00

7.9 CP Jali (125mm) 20.00 each 20.00 400.00

7.10 Hole CP Jali (125mm) 20.00 each 20.00 400.00

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Works: Civil maintenance works at Type 5 702 and supply of minor materials for day to day 

maintenance at AIIMS Residential Complex. 

 



4 | P a g e  

 

7.11 50mm CPVC Pipe 50.00 Feet 101.00 5050.00

7.12 50mm CPVC Socket 5.00 each 118.00 590.00

7.13 50mm CPVC Elbow 5.00 each 197.00 985.00

7.14 50mm CPVC Tee 5.00 each 248.00 1240.00

7.15 40mm CPVC Pipe 50.00 Feet 61.76 3088.00

7.16 40mm CPVC Socket 10.00 each 56.00 560.00

7.17 40mm CPVC Elbow 10.00 each 94.00 940.00

7.18 40mm CPVC Tee 10.00 each 116.00 1160.00

7.19 32mm CPVC Pipe 50.00 Feet 42.00 2100.00

7.20 32mm CPVC Socket 15.00 each 28.00 420.00

7.21 32mm CPVC Elbow 15.00 each 45.00 675.00

7.22 32mm CPVC Tee 15.00 each 57.00 855.00

7.23 20mm CPVC Pipe 200.00 Feet 21.00 4200.00

7.24 20mm CPVC Socket 40.00 each 8.50 340.00

7.25 20mm CPVC Elbow 40.00 each 11.00 440.00

7.26 20mm CPVC Tee 40.00 each 18.00 720.00

7.27 Solvent (Bottle 118mm) 10.00 each 161.00 1610.00

7.28 SWR PVC Pipe75mm 50.00 Feet 29.00 1450.00

7.29 SWR PVC 75mm Socket, 10.00 each 41.00 410.00

7.30 SWR PVC 75mm Elbow 10.00 each 49.00 490.00

7.31 SWR PVC 75mm equal Tee 10.00 each 67.00 670.00

7.32 SWR PVC pipe Clamp 75mm 50.00 each 8.00 400.00

7.33 SWR PVC Pipe 110mm 50.00 Feet 51.00 2550.00

7.34 SWR PVC 110mm Socket, 10.00 each 100.00 1000.00

7.35 SWR PVC  110mm Elbow 10.00 each 69.00 690.00

7.36 SWR PVC  110mm equal Tee 10.00 each 132.00 1320.00

7.37 SWR PVC pipe Clamp 110mm 50.00 each 10.00 500.00

7.38 Spandle Extra HY (Z) 50.00 each 70.80 3540.00

7.39 Long Bend for IWC 15.00 each 125.00 1875.00

7.40 Short Bend For EWC 15.00 each 70.00 1050.00

115566.53

115567.00

Total

Say  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


		2020-03-12T15:37:39+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	MANOJ RASTOGI




